

**Corporate Office** 315, Rewa Chambers
New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020
Tel.: (022) 2201 7389 / 2208 7860
Fax: (022) 2208 4594
E-mail: info@sunilgroup.com

www.sunilgroup.com CIN No.: L99999MH1976PLC019331

Date: 04th February, 2020

To, Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD), **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,** Phirozeleejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub.: Submission of Newspaper Clippings of Notice of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine month ended 31st, December, 2019

Dear Sir.

We are submitting herewith newspaper clippings for the notice of Board Meeting for the Quarter and Nine Month ended 31st, December, 2019 published in Financial Free Press and Navshakti Newspaper (English and Marathi editions) dated 04th February, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you, Yours Truly

For SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Swati Bagh

Mem No. 53536

**Company Secretary** & Compliance Officer

www.freepressjournal.in

MUMBAI | TUESDAY | FEBRUARY 4, 2020

#### **BACIL PHARMA LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: 71, Laxmi Building, 4" Floor, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors will be held on Saturday, 08" February, 2020, to inter alia, consider and approve the followings:

- Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31" December, 2019 as required under Regulation 33(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- 2.Any other business with the permission of Chair. In continuation of our intimation regarding closure of trading window vide letter dated 31" December, 2019, the trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed till 10" February, 2020.

Date: 01/02/2020 For BACIL PHARMA LIMITED

Place: Mumbai

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

I Khan Abdul Rab had purchase a Said Flat from Feroz Manjothi Son of Abbas Kasam Manjothi 8 Fatima Abbas Manjothi residing at C/4, 301, Silver Sarc CHS Ltd. Shamsuddin nagar, K. A. Road Jarimari, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400072, CTS No. 36 & 48, the original Sale document of the Said flat between Builder and Abbas Kasam Manjothi has been lost Misplaced and had lodge a Complaint in Sakinaka police Station on 19.06.2014 Complaint no.2514 if there is any Concern to anyone Please Contact on 9892763030.

Place: Mumbai Dated: 4.02.2020

#### NOTICE

#### KHANDWALA SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L67120MH1993PLC070709

Registered Office: Ground Floor, Vikas Building, Green Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023.

Tel. No.: 91-22-40767373; Fax No.: 91-22-40767377

Website: www.kslindia.com; Email: investorgrievances@kslindia.com

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2020 at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 and such other matters with the permission of the chair.

This information is also available on the website of the Company at www.kslindia.com and website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Khandwala Securities Ltd.

Paresh J. Khandwala Managing Director

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

his notice is hereby given to the public in large that, Late Shri. Bhagwan Ganpat Lad, expired on dt. 29/05/2015, was having 34% ownership & Shri. Ashwin Bhagwan Lad, expired on dt. 31/03/2019 was having 33% Ownership, Rights, Possession. Legal Ownership of the Flat No. 604/B, Seven Eleven Residency, Navghar Village, Bhavander [E], Thane 401105. So therefore Smt. Sampada Bhagwan Lad [wife and mother having 34%] is the only Legal Heirs left behind the Deceased persons and intending to sale the above mentioned property. Therefore invites claim, right, interest or objection, if any, for the transferring and/or sales. rights/shares of the deceased member in favor of any person by the Society/Builder within 15 days from the publication of this Notice, any claimant is hereby required to intimate to undersigned in writing with all the supporting original documents, failing which the claims, of such person shall be treated as waived and not binding. Sd/-

Date: 04/02/2020 VIRENDRA A. JALAN Advocate High Court OFFICE: SHOP NO.13, NEW STAR CRYSTAL CHS. NEAR KANAKIYA POLICE STATION, MIRA ROAD E

# SVC CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. (Multi-State Scheduled Bank) HUM SE HAI POSSIBLE RETAIL BANKING CORPORATE BANKING INTERNATIONAL BANKING

Director

#### RECOVERY DEPARTMENT

SVC TOWER, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, VAKOLA, SANTACRUZ (EAST), Tel No. 71999975/980/983/970/971/928/987.

# **POSSESSION NOTICE**

Where as being the Authorized Officer of SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd. under The Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 28/11/2019 under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower/Mortgagor-1) Mr. Ganesh Bansilal Gupta (Principal Borrower / Mortgagor.) residing at Flat no.6, 2nd Floor, Building No.3-1, Aditya A Garden City Phase III, S.No. 109 and 109/110, Indica A, Near Sinhagad College, Mauje Warge Pune – 411 058. 2) Mrs. Priyanka Ganesh Gupta (Co-Borrower / Mortgagor) residing at residing at Flat no.6, 2nd Floor. Building No.3-1, Aditya A Garden City Phase III, S.No. 109 and 109/110, Indica A, Near Sinhagad College, Mauje Warge Pune 411 OFO 2) Mr. Doingh Dodhyacham Cymta / Cygranta



Place : Mumbai

Date : February 3, 2020



#### NOTICE

- Approval under regulation-86 of CERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations' 1999 and CERC (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations'2019 for i) Truing up of Transmission tariff for 2014-19 tariff block and ii) Determination of Transmission tariff for 2019-24 tariff block for Assets under "Transfer of Power from Generation Projects in Sikkim to NR / WR Part-B" in Eastern Region.
- 2. The beneficiaries of the above mentioned Transmission system are: (i) Bihar State Power (Holding) Company Ltd., (ii) West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd., (iii) Grid Corporation Of Orissa Ltd., (iv) Damodar Valley Corporation, (v) Power Department, Govt Of Sikkim, Gangtok, (vi) Jharkhand State Electricity Board, (vii) Gati Infrastructure Chuzachen Ltd., Andhra Pradesh, (viii) Gati Infrastructure Bhasmay power Ltd., (ix) PTC India Ltd., (x) Lanco Energy Pvt. Ltd., (xi) Dans Energy Private Ltd., (xii) Jal Power corporation Ltd., (xiii) Madhya Bharat power corporation Ltd., (xiv) Shiga Energy Pvt. Ltd., (xv) Sikkim Hydro Power Ventures Ltd., (xvi) Teesta Valley Power Transmission Ltd., (xvii) Teesta Urja Limited.
- 3. Tariff details: a) 2014-19 block

₹ in lakhs

True up Transmission Tariff for 2014-19					
Asset	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018 - 19
Asset-1	166.76	172.61	181.89	189.55	192,72
Asset-2	2454.61	2909.08	3060.96	3037.11	3026.97
Accol 2	59.64	209.27	262.11	265.22	266 57

### SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: D-8, M.I.D.C., Phase II, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E) - 421 203 Dist. Thane, Maharashtra.

CIN:L99999MH1976PLC019331 Tel No.: 022-22017389 Fax::022-22084594

Web site: www.sunilgroup.com Email ID: info@sunilgroup.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 14\* February, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter nine months ended 31\* December, 2019.

The said intimation is also available on the Company's Website at www.sunilgroup.com and shall also be available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

> By order of the board For Sunil Industries Limited

> > Vinod Lath

Place: Dombivli Managing Director & Chairman Date: 03.02.2020 DIN No. - 00064774

# वावशाकि मुंबई, मंगळवार, ४ फेब्रुवारी २०२०



## बीडीएच इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय: नायर बाग, आकुर्ली रोड, कांदिवली (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० १०१. द्. क्र.: ०२२-६१५५१२३४, फॅक्स क्र.: ०२२-२८८६८३४९,

ईमेल : investors@bdhind.com वेबसाईट : www.bdhind.com, सीआयएन : एल२४१००एमएच१९९०पीएलसी०५९२९९

#### सूचना

सिक्य्रिटीज अँड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (लिस्टींग ऑब्लिगेशन अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंटस्) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन २९ सहवाचता रेग्युलेशन ४७ च्या तरतदींनुसार याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा ही वित्तीय वर्ष २०१९-२० ची ३१ डिसेंबर २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष अन्य बाबींसह विचारात घेणे आणि अभिलिखित करण्यासाठी बुधवार, १२ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी दु. ४.०० वा. कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात घेण्यात येणार आहे.

सदर सूचना कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.bdhind.com वर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com वर देखील उपलब्ध आहे.

बीडीएच इंडस्टीज लिमिटेड साठी

सही / -निकिता फाटक (एसीएस-२३१०४)

ठिकाण : मुंबई कंपनी सेक्रेटरी आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी दिनांक : ०३.०२.२०२०

#### NUTRAPLUS INDIA LTD.

CIN: L24230MH1990PLC055347 Regd. Office: Plot No. N-92, MIDC - Tarapur, Boisar, Palghar - 401 506 Fax No.: 022-674 00988

> Website: www.nutraplusindia.com Email id: nutraplus@gmail.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 14th February, 2020 at its corporate office to inter alia consider and approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019. For more details please visit the website of the Company i.e. www.nutraplusindia.com and the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Nutraplus India Limited

Mukesh Naik **Managing Director** 

DIN No. : 00412896

#### जाहार सूचना

तमाम जनतला याद्वार हा सूचना दण्यात यत का, फ्लट क्र. ६०४/बी, सेव्हन इलेव्हन रेसिडेन्सी, नवघर गाव, भाईंदर (पू.), ठाणे-४०१ १०५ ची ३४% मालकी असेलेले स्वर्गीय श्री. भगवान गणपत लाड दि. २९/०५/२०१५ रोजी मरण पावले आणि ३३% मालकी, अधिकार, कब्जा, कायदेशीर मालकी हक्क असलेले श्री. अश्विन भगवान लाड हे दि. ३१/०३/२०१९ रोजी मरण पावले. म्हणून, श्रीमती संपदा भगवान लाड (३४% हिस्सा असणाऱ्या पत्नी आणि माता) ह्या मयत व्यक्तींच्या पश्चात एकमेव कायदेशीर वारस असून उपरोक्त मिळकत विकण्यास इच्छुक आहेत. म्हणून ह्या सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धीपासून १५ दिवसांत सोसायटी/बिल्डर कडून कोणत्याही व्यक्तीच्या नावांत अधिकार/शेअर्सचे हस्तांतरण आणि/किंवा विक्री होण्यास असणारे कोणतेही दावा, अधिकार, हितसंबंध किंवा आक्षेप मागविण्यात येत आहेत, ते कोणत्याही दावेकऱ्यांनी सर्व पुष्ठचर्थ मूळ दस्तावेजांसह लेखी स्वरूपांत निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांना कळवावेत, कसूर केल्यास, अशा व्यक्तींचे दावे सोडून दिल्याचे आणि बंधनकारक नसल्याचे समजण्यात येईल.

> सही/-विरेंद्र ए. जालन

दिनांकः ०४/०२/२०२० वकील उच्च न्यायालय कार्यालयः दुकान क्र. १३, न्यु स्टार क्रिस्टल सीएचएस, कनाकिया पोलिस स्टेशन जवळ, मिरा रोड-प.

# रेलिगेअर फिनवेस्ट लिमिटेड

नोंदणी. कार्यालयः २रा मजला, राजलोक बिल्डिंग, २४ नेहरू प्लेस, नवी दिल्ली-११० ०१९. कार्पोरेट कार्यालयः सॅल्कॉन रासविलास, ५वा मजला, साकेत डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, नवी दिल्ली-११० ०१७



Place: Mumbai

Date: 04.02.2020

#### लिलाव/विक्री सूचना

मे. रेलिगेअर फिनवेस्ट लिमिटेड (ह्यापुढे उल्लेख 'सुरक्षित धनको') कडे गहाण ठेवलेल्या स्थावर मिळकतींचा सिक्युरिटायझेशन ॲण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल ॲसेट्स ॲण्ड एन्फोर्समेट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट २००२ (सरफैसी ॲक्ट) आणि सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स २००२ च्या नियम ८(६) व ९ अन्वये लिलाव विक्री आयोजित करण्यासाठी याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे. ज्याअर्थी, सरफैसी ॲक्ट, २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) अन्वये त्यांच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी जारी केलेल्या दिनांक १९/०८/२०१६ च्या सूचनेच्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांत सुरक्षित धनकोंना कर्ज रकमेची परतफेड करण्यात खालील कर्जदारांनी कसूर केली.

ज्याअथीं, सुरक्षित धनकोंनी त्यांच्यात विहित असलेल्या अधिकारांच्या अनुषंगाने त्यांच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांमार्फत सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ च्या नियम ८(१) च्या तरत्दींन्वये आणि सरफैसी ॲक्ट, २००२ च्या कलम १३(४) सहवाचता कलम १४ च्या तरत्दींन्वये आणि त्याअंतर्गत प्राप्त असलेल्या अधिकारांचा वापर करून २६/०३/२०१८ रोजी खालीलप्रमाणे गहाण मिळकतीचा प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा घेतला.

कलम १३ (४) च्या तरत्दीन्वये असा कब्जा घेण्याच्या संदर्भातील सूचना ही सिक्यूरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स २००२च्या नियम ८(२) अन्वये दिनांक २८/०३/२०१८ रोजी **''फ्री प्रेस जर्नल'' आणि ''नवशक्ति'**' (इंग्रजी आणि मराठी) आवृत्तीमध्ये प्रकाशित करण्यात आली होती.

ज्याअर्थी, त्यानंतरही कर्जदारांनी सुरक्षित धनकोंना उपरोक्त कर्ज रकमेची परतफेड करण्यात कसूर केली म्हणून, सुरक्षित धनकोंच्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्यांनी खालील अटी आणि शर्तींवर इच्छ्क खरेदीदारांकडून खालील मिळकतीसाठी मोहोरबंद पाकिटातून ''बोली मागवून नि लिलाव'' च्या प्रक्रियेमार्फत ''जे आहे जेथे आहे'' ''जे आहे जसे आहे'' आणि ''जे काहि आहे तेथे आहे'' तत्वावर परिशिष्टातील मिळकती विकण्याचे ठरविले आहे.

#### कर्जदारांचे नाव आणि पत्ता :

(१) तळवलकर्स फिटनेस सॉल्युशन्स प्रा.लि., (२) तळवलकर जिम्नॅशियम, (३) श्री. राहल भास्कर तळवलकर, (४) रोहित भास्कर तळवलकर, क्र. ३ आणि ४ राहणार २०३-टॉवर-१० झोन लक्ष्मी सिंग स्ट्रीट, टेलिफोन एक्स्चेंज मागे, एस. व्ही. रोडलगत, गोरेगांव पश्चिम, मुंबई ४०००६२. (५) श्री. one from the state of the second fine the female and it and the state of the metallicent in the state of the second fine the state of t

# जाहीर नोटीस

या नोटिसीद्वारे सर्व जनतेस कळविण्यात येते की, खालील परिशिष्टामध्ये वर्णन केलेली जमीन मिळकत श्री. ॲन्थनी जेरोम डिसोजा यांचे मालकीची असून सदरह जमीन मिळकत दिनांक ३.५.२००७ रोजीच्या कराराने श्री. ॲन्थनी जेरोम डिसोजा यांचे श्री. वासुदेव करूनाकर नामबियार यांना विक्री केलेली आहे. तसेच सदरह जमीन मिळकत माझ्या अशिलांनी श्री. वास्देव करूनाकर नामबियार यांचेकडून खरेदी करण्याचे ठरविले आहे. तरी सदरह् जमीन मिळकतीवर क्रोणाचाटी टक्क अधिकार

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

I Khan Abdul Rab had purchase a Said Flat from Feroz Manjothi Son of Abbas Kasam Manjothi & Fatima Abbas Manjothi residing at C/4, 301, Silver Sarc CHS Ltd. Shamsuddin nagar, K. A. Road, Jarimari, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400072, CTS No. 36 & 48, the original Sale document of the Said flat between Builder and Abbas Kasam Manjothi has been lost/ Misplaced and had lodge a Complaint in Sakinaka police Station on 19.06.2014 Complaint no.2514 if there is any Concern to anyone Please Contact on 9892763030.

Place: Mumbai Dated: 4.02.2020

#### SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: D-8, M.I.D.C., Phase II, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E) - 421 203 Dist. Thane, Maharashtra.

CIN:L99999MH1976PLC019331 Tel No.: 022-22017389 Fax.:022-22084594

Web site: www.sunilgroup.com Email ID: info@sunilgroup.com

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 14th February, 2020, inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the guarter nine months ended 31" December, 2019.

The said intimation is also available on the Company's Website at www.suniigroup.com and shall also be available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

> By order of the board For Sunil Industries Limited

> > Vinod Lath

Place: Dombivli Managing Director & Chairman Date: 03.02.2020 DIN No.- 00064774

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Our clients (1) MR. LOKESHKUMAR BHANWARI AL BAPNA (2) MRS. SUNITA